UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION

WASHINGTON, DC

ORDER

FAA Order

Number: ODRA-22-902

Matter: Protest of Ahtna Professional Services, Inc.

Under FAA SIR No. 693KA8-21-R-00024

Docket: 22-ODRA-00899

Date Served: April 26, 2022

ORDER

On April 26, 2022, following an alternative dispute resolution process and execution of a settlement agreement, Protester Ahtna Professional Services, Inc., Inc., and the Federal Aviation Administration Product Team filed a joint motion to dismiss the above-captioned matter with prejudice. The motion is granted. This protest is dismissed with prejudice under the ODRA Procedural Regulation, 14 C.F.R. §17.19(c).

JOHN A DIETRICH Digitally signed by JOHN A DIETRICH Date: 2022.04.26 09:55:35 -04'00'

John A. Dietrich
Director and Chief Administrative Judge
FAA Office of Dispute Resolution
for Acquisition

Issued this 26th day of April, 2022.